
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/10/2014 to 31/10/2014

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 299 458,752 33 23.30%
2  Bri. 293 445,185 0 22.84%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 237 489,126 6 18.48%
4  Bernadette 234 442,388 2 18.24%
5  Jackie 203 509,539 17 15.82%
6  MCC 9 13,762 1 0.70%
7  John the R-T 5 10,567 1 0.39%
8  Wrinklie One © 1 1,803 0 0.08%
9  Barb 1 1,700 0 0.08%

10  kat 1 1,413 0 0.08%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 33 299 458,752 55.00%
2  Jackie 17 203 509,539 28.33%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 6 237 489,126 10.00%
4  Bernadette 2 234 442,388 3.33%
5  MCC 1 9 13,762 1.67%
6  John the R-T 1 5 10,567 1.67%
7  Bri. 0 293 445,185 0.00%
8  Wrinklie One © 0 1 1,803 0.00%8  Wrinklie One © 0 1 1,803 0.00%
9  Barb 0 1 1,700 0.00%

10  kat 0 1 1,413 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 509,539 203 17 21.46%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 489,126 237 6 20.60%
3  Frogman 458,752 299 33 19.32%
4  Bri. 445,185 293 0 18.75%
5  Bernadette 442,388 234 2 18.63%
6  MCC 13,762 9 1 0.58%
7  John the R-T 10,567 5 1 0.45%
8  Wrinklie One © 1,803 1 0 0.08%
9  Barb 1,700 1 0 0.07%

10  kat 1,413 1 0 0.06%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  08/10/2014 82 138,696 4 6.39%
2  15/10/2014 66 119,441 4 5.14%
3  01/10/2014 60 99,921 2 4.68%
4  13/10/2014 57 107,205 1 4.44%
5  11/10/2014 55 103,856 3 4.29%



6  12/10/2014 55 95,953 2 4.29%
7  07/10/2014 53 90,417 2 4.13%
8  16/10/2014 51 96,165 2 3.98%
9  20/10/2014 48 85,812 4 3.74%

10  06/10/2014 45 85,335 1 3.51%
11  10/10/2014 45 81,226 1 3.51%
12  19/10/2014 44 87,581 2 3.43%
13  28/10/2014 44 67,464 2 3.43%
14  09/10/2014 43 71,722 2 3.35%
15  31/10/2014 42 74,764 3 3.27%
16  14/10/2014 41 83,061 1 3.20%
17  25/10/2014 41 79,112 1 3.20%
18  24/10/2014 40 73,485 3 3.12%
19  30/10/2014 40 80,726 1 3.12%
20  26/10/2014 38 74,102 2 2.96%
21  17/10/2014 38 70,974 1 2.96%
22  02/10/2014 37 76,146 1 2.88%
23  05/10/2014 32 58,529 1 2.49%
24  04/10/2014 29 56,358 3 2.26%
25  23/10/2014 28 61,936 2 2.18%
26  03/10/2014 26 53,959 2 2.03%
27  22/10/2014 26 54,079 1 2.03%
28  27/10/2014 23 42,057 2 1.79%
29  18/10/2014 22 43,556 2 1.71%
30  21/10/2014 19 39,428 1 1.48%
31  29/10/2014 13 21,169 1 1.01%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  A bleak stroll. 56 89,711 1 4.36%
2  Test video of Mandy - 52 99,410 1 4.05%
3  GMT Friday 10th October 2014 51 100,472 1 3.98%
4  GMT Wednesday 1st October 2014 38 68,963 1 2.96%
5  GMT Sunday 5th October 2014 37 67,558 1 2.88%
6  GMT Wednesday 8th October 2014 36 68,423 1 2.81%
7  GMT Monday 6th October 2014 36 68,303 1 2.81%
8  GMT Thursday 30th October 2014 35 69,707 1 2.73%
9  GMT Saturday 25th October 2014 35 69,488 1 2.73%

10  GMT, Tuesday 7th October 2014 35 62,667 1 2.73%
11  GMT Tuesday 14thOctober 2014 33 67,002 1 2.57%
12  GMT Sunday 19th October 2014 32 65,976 1 2.49%
13  GMT Friday 17th October 2013 31 59,809 1 2.42%
14  Today;s pictures 31 47,230 1 2.42%
15  GMT Saturday 18th October 2014 30 62,523 1 2.34%
16  GMT Wednesday 15th October ... 30 61,960 1 2.34%
17  GMT Sunday 26th October 2014 30 57,494 1 2.34%
18  GMT Sunday 12th October 2014 29 58,381 1 2.26%
19  GMT Thursday 16th October 2014 28 62,032 1 2.18%
20  GMT Monday 20th October 2014 28 51,447 1 2.18%
21  GMT Thursday 23rd October 2014 27 62,716 1 2.10%



22  GMT Thursday 2nd October 2014 26 56,118 1 2.03%
23  GMT Friday 3rd October 2014 26 51,729 1 2.03%
24  GMT Monday 27th October 2014 26 48,128 1 2.03%
25  GMT Saturday 11th Septembe ... 26 47,420 1 2.03%
26  GMT Monday 13th October 2014 26 45,584 1 2.03%
27  GMT Thursday 9th October 2014 26 44,058 1 2.03%
28  GMT Friday 24th October 2014 25 53,719 1 1.95%
29  GMT Saturday 4th October 2014 25 50,619 1 1.95%
30  GMT Wednesday 22nd October ... 24 49,802 1 1.87%
31  GMT Friday 31st October 2014 22 42,733 1 1.71%
32  GMT Wednesday 29th October ... 21 36,540 1 1.64%
33  GMT Tuesday 21st October 2014 19 40,598 1 1.48%
34  GMT Tuesday 28th October 2014. 18 28,324 1 1.40%
35  A sunny October morning 15 22,618 1 1.17%
36  A morning stroll round Pea ... 15 22,520 1 1.17%
37  Saturday stroll 14 21,798 1 1.09%
38  Pictures at last!! 14 21,158 1 1.09%
39  Somewhat different photo's ... 13 19,632 1 1.01%
40  GMT Monday 29th  September ... 13 22,922 0 1.01%
41  North Bay today 12 18,556 1 0.94%
42  Scarborough in Pictures 11 16,783 1 0.86%
43  Oops a daisy!!! 11 16,105 1 0.86%
44  Scarborough by night 11 13,921 1 0.86%
45  September statistics 11 13,845 1 0.86%
46  Ping Frogggie?Bri 10 15,219 1 0.78%
47  Comments please! 10 15,048 1 0.78%
48  And today's offering 10 14,493 1 0.78%48  And today's offering 10 14,493 1 0.78%
49  Talking of Amazon!!!!! 8 16,101 1 0.62%
50  Election time 2014 7 12,978 1 0.55%
51  Autumn colours 7 11,376 1 0.55%
52  GMT Tuesday 30th September ... 7 10,860 0 0.55%
53  I am very touched 6 10,425 1 0.47%
54  Today's seafront stroll 5 6,618 1 0.39%
55  Just a note 4 4,715 1 0.31%
56  If you've got a minute! 3 6,892 1 0.23%
57  Today 3 4,301 1 0.23%
58  Batten down the hatches, p ... 3 4,265 1 0.23%
59  Good nignt all 3 3,855 1 0.23%
60  RIP Lynda 2 3,799 1 0.16%
61  Another long day.... 2 2,098 1 0.16%
62  Scarborough and the pooches 1 1,331 1 0.08%
63  Today's meander 1 2,137 0 0.08%
64  Ping Bri 1 1,222 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1283
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 298 456,966 33 23.23%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 292 444,345 0 22.76%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 238 490,539 6 18.55%



4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 234 442,388 2 18.24%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 196 493,376 17 15.28%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 9 13,762 1 0.70%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 7 16,163 0 0.55%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 6 12,353 1 0.47%
9  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 2,540 0 0.16%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (7 ... 1 1,803 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1283
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 606 929,229 35 47.23%
2  Mozilla 241 458,551 2 18.78%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 238 490,539 6 18.55%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 196 493,376 17 15.28%
5  NewsTap 2 2,540 0 0.16%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1283 for 31 days
New threads : 60
Total replies : 1223
Total modified threads : 64
Total size : 2374235 bytes (2,318.59 KB)
Total lines : 28001 lines
Total users : 11
Average number of messages by user : 128.3
Average size of messages by user : 23,742.35 bytes (231.86 KB)Average size of messages by user : 23,742.35 bytes (231.86 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,800.1

23%

23%

19%

18%

16%

1%

0% 0%
0%

0%

Posts by User

Frogman

Bri.

Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14

Bernadette

Jackie

MCC

John the R-T

Wrinklie One ©

Barb

kat


